COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT'S )
APPLICATION FOR ACCREDITATION OF A COURSE ) CASE NO. 2000-398
OF TRAINING FOR WATER DISTRICT )
COMMISSIONERS )
ORDER

On August 14, 2000, Northern Kentucky Water District (“NKWD”) applied for
accreditation of a course of instruction as approved water district management training.
In its application, however, NKWD failed to include, inter alia, the name and relevant
gualifications and credentials of each program instructor as Administrative Regulation
807 KAR 5:070, Section 1(5) requires. Although notified of this failure, NKWD has not
amended its application to cure this defect.

Finding that the application fails to comply with Administrative Regulation 807
KAR 5:070, Section 1(5), the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that NKWD’s application
is dismissed without prejudice.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26™ day of October, 2000.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

b/ H e

Defu'tﬁ, Executive Director
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